OP \$240,00 25516;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Article of Conversion of Newpark Drilling Fluids, Inc. into Newpark Drilling Fluids, LLC	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Newpark Drilling Fluids, Inc.		12/22/1999	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Newpark Drilling Fluids, LLC		
Street Address:	1311 Broadfield Blvd., Suite 600		
City:	Houston		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77084		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2551629	TORNADO DRYER
Registration Number:	2533378	TORNADO DRYER
Registration Number:	2309763	CYBERDRILL
Registration Number:	2419537	NEW 100 N
Registration Number:	2559140	DEEP DRILL
Registration Number:	2421755	DEEPDRILL
Registration Number:	2594534	CYBERDRILL
Registration Number:	2649746	ММ
Registration Number:	2978391	NEWEASE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)887-6891

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310-281-6385

TRADEMARK REEL: 003404 FRAME: 0881

900059785

Email: acyrlin@ecjlaw.com Correspondent Name: Alan Cyrlin Address Line 1: 9401 Wilshire Boulevard. 9th Floor Address Line 4: Beverly Hills, CALIFORNIA 90212 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: **NEWPARKDRILLING--ART.CONV** Alan Cyrlin NAME OF SUBMITTER: Signature: /aic/ 10/10/2006 Date:

Total Attachments: 3

source=conversion#page1.tif source=conversion#page2.tif source=conversion#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003404 FRAME: 0882

FILEO

DEC 27 1999

Corporations Section

ARTICLES OF CONVERSION

of

Newpark Drilling Fluids, Inc.

into

Newpark Drilling Fluids, LLC

(Filed Pursuant to Article 5.18 of the Texas Business Corporation Act (the "TCBA"))

ARTICLE I

The name, state of organization and type of entity involved in the conversion is as follows:

Name

State of Organization and Type of Entity

Newpark Drilling Fluids, Inc. (the "Converting Entity")

Texas corporation

Newpark Drilling Fluids, LLC (the "Converted Entity")

Texas limited liability company

ARTICLE II

A Plan of Conversion (the "Plan") providing for the conversion of the Converting Entity into the Converted Entity (the "Conversion") has been approved by the Converting Entity in accordance with the requirements of Article 5.17 of the TCBA.

ARTICLE III

A copy of the executed Plan is on file at the principal place of business of the Converting Entity, located at 15810 Park Ten Place, Suite 300, Houston, Texas, 77084. From and after the Conversion, a copy of the executed Plan will be on file at the principal place of business of the Converted Entity, located at 15810 Park Ten Place, Suite 300, Houston, Texas 77084.

ARTICLEIV

A copy of the Pian will be furnished by the Converting Entity (prior to conversion) or the Converted Entity (after the Conversion), upon written request and without cost, to any shareholder of the Converting Entity or the Converted Entity.

-1-

1 MA81:01, 88-72-21 LLADEWAK

REEL: 003404 FRAME: 0883

JONES WALKER-SEC. STATE/CORP. SEC;# 3

THE CONTRACTOR OF STREET

ARTICLE V

The Converting Entity has a total of 1,000 shares outstanding, all of which vote together as a single class.

ARTICLE VI

With respect to the Plan, the shares outstanding of the Converting Entity were voted as follows:

Number of Outstanding Shares	Number of Outstanding Shares Voted for the Plan	Number of Outstanding Shares Voted Against the Plan
1,000	1,000	0

ARTICLE VII

The Converted Entity will be responsible for the payment of all fees and franchise taxes of the Converting Entity and the Converted Entity will be obligated to pay such fees and franchise taxes if the same are not timely paid.

These Articles of Conversion are executed by the Converting Entity, acting through its duly authorized officer, this day of December, 1999.

NEWPARK DRILLING FLUIDS, INC.

William Thomas Ballantine

Vice President

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF LOUISIANA

PARISH OF JEFFERSON

On this tay of December, 1999, before me appeared William Thomas Ballantine, to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn did say that he is the Vice President of Newpark Drilling Fluids, Inc., and that the foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of the corporation by its Board of Directors and that he had acknowledged the instrument to be the free act and deed of the corporation and that the corporation has no corporate seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC

- 3 -

JONES WALKER-SEC, STATE/CORP SEC;# 5

: WY9I:01' 66-LZ-ZI TRADEMARK

REEL: 003404 FRAME: 0885